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FIOERREEAXKGYXS /GYXTW)
Unitube Light-armored Cable

GYXS / GYXTW KSR K 250um KFENGRBHRH L
REED, REEHEEHALEEY. RETIA-ENERERT

(PSP) 4\, AHMILEE 2 EMEAHHRIEXRNEEMNE
FEK, MUREMRETRLEHHRISPESRS.

The fibers, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high
modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a water-resistant
filling compound. The tube is wrapped with a layer of PSP
longitudinally,. Between the PSP and the Iloose tube
water-blocking material is applied to keep the cable compact
and watertight. Two parallel steel wires are placed at the two
sides of the steel tape. The cable is completed with a
polyethylene (PE) sheath.

BARG A RTE R

Good mechanical and temperature performance

WEENASRE RIFAR AR AL RS A9

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant

AU, MALETT XRBERP

Special tube filling compound ensure a critical
protection of fiber

RIFMTEMETER Y

Crush resistance and flexibility

WE#REMAE (PSP) RENHAABEMEDH

PSP enhancing moisture-proof

FRFTRLRIEX RO TR HEE

Two parallel steel wires ensure tensile strength

HE/). EBR. BHIGR

Small diameter, light weight and friendly installation

PR HKE
Long delivery length

K% E#AT GYXS / GYXTW H4BF4 YD /T 769-2003 Hft.

YOFC(SH) GYXS / GYXTW cable complies with Standard YD,/T
769-2003.
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(GYXS/GYXTW)
EH: EiE. 2=
Application: Duct /Aerial

ot F4% M Optical Characteristics
| 50 /125 pm 62.5/125 um

 @850nm : ﬁ  =3.00B/km <8.048/km

. @1300 nm | <1.0dB/km = 1.0dB/km
@, Attenustion (+20C) : : :
| @1310 nm | = 0.36dB/km ' =0.40dB/km

 @1550 nm ' <022dB/km  <0.23dB/km

. @850 nm
#® (AZ) Bandwidth (Class A) =

| = B0O MHz*km = 200 MHz'km
| @1800 nm | = 1200 MHz+km = BOD MHz-km

7L Numerical Aperture | | 0.200 £0.015NA  0.275 + 0.015 NA
S 4# 1L Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc | <1450 nm

n & #& % Technical Parameters

R, | oL, | A

: 138 / 5 : o i
| Long/Short Term | Long/Short Term
: N N/ 100mm ]

600/1500 |  800/1000
GYXB / GYXTW-2~12Xn ' ~ 1000,/3000 10D/200
GYXS/GYXTW-14~24Xn | i | 1000/,3000 = 10D/20D
GYXS/GYXTW-26~36Xn | i | 1000/8000 ~ 10D/20D

GYXS /GYXTW-38~48Xn | i i | 100048000 .  10D/20D

f&%F. EME®E: -40CE+70C
Storage / Operating Temperature: -40C to +70C

7 Note:
a WSHER Xn RTEANETER, FRECLEBETESEE;
Suffix Xn denotes fiber type and see details in YOFC(SH)'s aptical fiber illustration.

b EEMRAHMEHTI N SR

The colour arrangements of fiber and tube are specified in the colour identification table.

C. IR ASMUR Z SR ER B NEEARREY 1.0mm;

The nominal value of the PE sheath minimum thickness outside of the strength member is 1.0mm.

dRBEUTARIVMERLLEN, EFEFERAY, BESERHIESH.

The steel tape is not corrugated in the cable with 12 fibers below. If the corrugated steel tape is requested, it should be specified
in contract.
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